Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SANYO Electric Co., Ltd.		01/12/2010	CORPORATION: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FDK CORPORATION	
Street Address:	5-36-11 Shinbashi	
City:	Minato-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	te/Country: JAPAN	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1851883	TWICELL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2022637060 Phone:

tm@sughrue.com, mwhite@sughrue.com Email: Correspondent Name: Gary D. Krugman, Sughrue Mion, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: D2522 (ASSIGNMENT)

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

Address Line 2:

Address Line 3:

Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004188 FRAME: 0339

900159966

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary D. Krugman	
Signature:	/Gary D. Krugman/	
Date:	04/19/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=D2522 Assignment (SANYO Electric Co., Ltd. to FDK Corporation)#page1.tif source=D2522 Assignment (SANYO Electric Co., Ltd. to FDK Corporation)#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004188 FRAME: 0340

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SANYO Electric Co., Ltd. a Japanese corporation, with offices at 5-5, Keihanhondori 2-chome, Moriguchi-shi, Osaka, Japan ("ASSIGNOR"), owns certain trademarks and the registrations and applications for such marks, as listed in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein ("MARKS"), and of all of the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto;

WHEREAS, FDK CORPORATION a Japanese corporation, with offices at 5-36-11 Shinbashi, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan ("ASSIGNEE"), which is the successor to the portion of the ongoing and existing business of ASSIGNOR to which the MARKS pertain, desires to perfect its acquisition of all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into a certain agreement with an effective date of 12 January 2010, which includes among other provisions the assignment of all right, title and interest in and to the MARKS from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR wishes herein to memorialize said assignment, transfer and sale of the MARKS to ASSIGNEE;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the MARKS, and to the registrations for the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement thereof, effective nunc pro tunc 12 January 2010.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer this 31 day of March , 2010 and ASSIGNEE accepts said Assignment of Trademarks.

SANYO Electric Co., Ltd.

Name: Shigeharu Yoshii

Title: Member of the Board,

Senior Vice President and

General Counsel

FDK CORPORATION

Name: Tozo Ono

Title: President

СНІ99 5148337-1.017575.0052

Schedule A

Country	Gountry Trademark No. Mark		
USA	1851883	TWICELL.	

RECORDED: 04/19/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004188 FRAME: 0342